
General $2,381,061
Capital Outlay $3,066,403
Special Education $1,347,364

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $0.500

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $0.948

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$0
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$88,529Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $986,180,492
Owner Occupied $121,042,404
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $145,878,935

Total $1,253,101,831

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

16.5
33.3%

26.1

$53,120Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 141.092
9-12 70.153

147.288
73.228

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 211.245 220.516

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 216

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 2

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 16.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 24.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.8%

20

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,225

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 216

Educational Funds $18,738

Sparsity $88,529

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 215.96

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

18

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

20.1
18.7
18.6

19.9
19.4

35

2024-2025 Profile of Agar-Blunt-Onida 58-3

Home County: Sully

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

500 8th St, Onida, SD 57564-0205

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $69,328

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,746,051
PK Instruction $13,413
Adult Instruction $0

$522,025
$3,640

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $253,646

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $3,419,253
County $43,541

State $166,305
Federal $103,549
Total $3,732,648

$1,404,615
$0
$0
$0

$721,054
$0
$0

$44,330

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,404,615 $765,384

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$4,747

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$267,146
$347,777

$100,959
$43

$9,927
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$637,052
$27,862

$113,827
$28,714

$0
$1,225

$0
$0

$1,900

$28,617

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$129,003 $0 $0
$0 $216,402 $0

$645,381 $1,625 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,627,688

$3,640
$0

$241,723
$264,917

$64,050
$0

$139,703
$26,000
$55,008

$3,590
$0
$0

$161,180

$528,835
$453

$0
$56,240
$40,183
$37,814

$0
$48,710

$3,244
$25,774

$490
$0
$0

$20,353

$19,900
$12,960

$0
$59,775
$47,691
$23,665
$35,190

$267,138
$58,227

$4,841
$377

$0
$0

$49,719

$120,270
$0
$0

$28,847
$6,678
$1,977

$16,413
$73,567

$9,123
$86,368

$290
$0
$0

$35,837

$0
$0
$0

$3,789
$0
$0

$164,799
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$11,302

$0
$0
$0

$525
$17,021

$1,497
$0

$117,888
$4,365
$5,372

$0
$0

$637,052
$3,117

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Agar-Blunt-Onida 58-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$130,373 $176,094

$3,503,419 $921,485 $669,431Total Expenditures

$2,587,500 $762,096 $579,483 $379,369 $179,890 $786,837


